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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 509

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.09.2020


CLOSING OF STATION


509.   SHRIMATI KANIMOZHI KARUNANIDHI:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to close the Thathankulam

Railway Station in the district of Thoothukkudi; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor, as this is an important station for around 25 gram panchayats in that region?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) No, Sir.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

